
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 10:42.59 5

1) WARD, Sami 2) LIESER, Trista

3) FENDER, Kylee 4) BOURQUIN, Leah

2 Newcomerstown (A) 13:52.64 3

1) HALSEY, Heather 2) HALSEY, Allison

3) SMITH, Maggie 4) FISH, Jessie

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 9:17.37 5

1) WERTZ, Kolton 2) HURSEY, Danny

3) WHITLACH, Kaelli 4) OWENS, Josh

2 Newcomerstown (A) 9:45.93 3

1) TEDROW, Jacoby 2) FOSTER, Ethan

3) WRIGHT, Trenton 4) SHEPHERD, Grahm

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 16.58 5

2 BENNER, Madelin Tusky Valley 17.61 3

3 WOLOCH, Kyla Tusky Valley 18.74 2

4 HAYES, Kenley Newcomerstown 19.82 1

5 HAMILTON, Maggie Tusky Valley 21.83

MCKERNAN, Audriana Tusky Valley DNF

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 19.86 5

2 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 20.00 3

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 13.30   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 13.33   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 13.53   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 WILLIAMS, Claire Buckeye Trail 13.80   (NW) 3(1) 1

5 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 13.93   (NW) 1(4)

6 MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley 14.18   (NW) 1(5)

7 BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail 14.22   (NW) 1(6)

8 CAMPBELL, Taryn Tusky Valley 14.66   (NW) 2(1)

9 SEELEY, Arayah Tusky Valley 14.72   (NW) 1(7)

10 LAB, Andria Tusky Valley 14.76   (NW) 2(2)

11 SHIPE, Grace Buckeye Trail 14.80   (NW) 1(8)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 FREDRICK, Sydni Buckeye Trail 14.97   (NW) 2(3)

13 RANDULIC, Emily Buckeye Trail 15.00   (NW) 3(2)

14 GARRETT, Haylie Tusky Valley 15.76   (NW) 2(4)

15 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 15.97   (NW) 2(5)

16 PARRY, Jadien Buckeye Trail 16.03   (NW) 3(3)

17 MOSLEY, Piper Tusky Valley 16.19   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 13.30

2 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 13.33

3 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 13.53

4 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 13.93

5 MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley 14.18

6 BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail 14.22

7 SEELEY, Arayah Tusky Valley 14.72

8 SHIPE, Grace Buckeye Trail 14.80

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CAMPBELL, Taryn Tusky Valley 14.66

2 LAB, Andria Tusky Valley 14.76

3 FREDRICK, Sydni Buckeye Trail 14.97

4 GARRETT, Haylie Tusky Valley 15.76

5 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 15.97

6 MOSLEY, Piper Tusky Valley 16.19

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Claire Buckeye Trail 13.80

2 RANDULIC, Emily Buckeye Trail 15.00

3 PARRY, Jadien Buckeye Trail 16.03

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 11.45   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 GEIGER, Donovan Buckeye Trail 11.64   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 TANK, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 11.77   (NW) 3(1) 2

4 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 11.82   (NW) 1(3) 1

5 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 12.06   (NW) 1(4)

6 PARRY, Charlie Buckeye Trail 12.16   (NW) 3(2)

7 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 12.23   (NW) 1(5)

8 ALLOWAY, Janson Buckeye Trail 12.25   (NW) 2(1)

9 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 12.38   (NW) 1(6)

10 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 12.58   (NW) 1(7)

11 DODD, Travis Buckeye Trail 12.59   (NW) 4(1)

12 MERRICK, Zach Tusky Valley 12.62   (NW) 2(2)

13 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 12.62   (NW) 2(3)

14 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 12.83   (NW) 2(4)

15 EAGON, Conner Buckeye Trail 12.85   (NW) 4(2)
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 KRAHEL, Kieran Buckeye Trail 12.98   (NW) 3(3)

17 COX, Hayden Tusky Valley 13.04   (NW) 2(5)

18 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 13.17   (NW) 4(3)

19 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 13.46   (NW) 2(6)

20 ALBORN, Jake Tusky Valley 13.47   (NW) 2(7)

21 BANDY, Barrett Tusky Valley 13.51   (NW) 2(8)

22 JEFFRIES, Kyle Buckeye Trail 13.57   (NW) 3(4)

23 WELLS, Owen Buckeye Trail 13.88   (NW) 4(4)

24 FEWKES, Tyler Buckeye Trail 14.53   (NW) 3(5)

25 CONNER, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 15.37   (NW) 3(6)

26 PAISLEY, Preston Buckeye Trail 16.63   (NW) 3(7)

27 TODD, Mason Buckeye Trail 16.64   (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 11.45

2 GEIGER, Donovan Buckeye Trail 11.64

3 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 11.82

4 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 12.06

5 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 12.23

6 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 12.38

7 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 12.58

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALLOWAY, Janson Buckeye Trail 12.25

2 MERRICK, Zach Tusky Valley 12.62

3 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 12.62

4 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 12.83

5 COX, Hayden Tusky Valley 13.04

6 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 13.46

7 ALBORN, Jake Tusky Valley 13.47

8 BANDY, Barrett Tusky Valley 13.51

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 TANK, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 11.77

2 PARRY, Charlie Buckeye Trail 12.16

3 KRAHEL, Kieran Buckeye Trail 12.98

4 JEFFRIES, Kyle Buckeye Trail 13.57

5 FEWKES, Tyler Buckeye Trail 14.53

6 CONNER, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 15.37

7 PAISLEY, Preston Buckeye Trail 16.63

8 TODD, Mason Buckeye Trail 16.64

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DODD, Travis Buckeye Trail 12.59

2 EAGON, Conner Buckeye Trail 12.85

3 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 13.17

4 WELLS, Owen Buckeye Trail 13.88
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#7 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 1:54.37 5

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

2 Tusky Valley (A) 1:58.76 3

1) HUNTSMAN, Charlee 2) BANDY, Stella

3) WOLOCH, Kyla 4) BOURQUIN, Leah

3 Tusky Valley (B) 2:02.09

1) RITTER-BETZ, Chloe 2) BURRIER, Alayna

3) SEELEY, Arayah 4) LAB, Andria

#8 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 1:37.90 5

1) MERRICK, Zach 2) MILLER, Eli

3) WALTZ, Tilor 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

2 Newcomerstown (A) 1:44.22 3

1) MCCONNELL, Carter 2) SANDERS, Jayson

3) FISH, Clayton 4) FITCH, Javen

#9 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WARD, Sami Tusky Valley 5:59.85 5

2 FISH, Jessie Newcomerstown 6:36.78 3

3 BOSLER, Samantha Tusky Valley 7:07.31 2

4 BRYAN, Jocelynn Buckeye Trail 7:16.23 1

5 HALSEY, Allison Newcomerstown 8:28.14

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAPPER, Jake Tusky Valley 4:43.65 5

2 PERKOWSKI, Teagan Tusky Valley 4:44.02 3

3 WERTZ, Kolton Tusky Valley 5:13.53 2

4 LAUGHMAN, Dalton Buckeye Trail 5:16.63 1

5 HURSEY, Danny Tusky Valley 5:27.11

6 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 5:28.40

7 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 5:29.18

8 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 5:33.15

9 BRANIGER, Ethan Buckeye Trail 5:33.62

10 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown 6:12.86

#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 52.77 5

1) BENNER, Emma 2) STAHLMAN, Tori

3) HOWARD, Emma 4) BOURQUIN, Leah
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#11 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Newcomerstown (A) 53.99 3

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

3 Buckeye Trail (A) 54.96 2

1) SHIPE, Grace 2) ABRAMS, Kayleigh

3) WILLIAMS, Claire 4) BURRIS, Haylee

4 Tusky Valley (B) 56.43

1) CAMPBELL, Taryn 2) HUNTSMAN, Charlee

3) WOLOCH, Kyla 4) BENNER, Madelin

#12 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newcomerstown (A) 45.69 5

1) SINGER, Dom 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) WEBER, Brandon 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

2 Tusky Valley (A) 46.73 3

1) WALTZ, Tilor 2) MILLER, Eli

3) RIES, Isaiah 4) MCNICHOLS, Marcus

3 Tusky Valley (B) 51.48

1) ALBORN, Jake 2) BANDY, Barrett

3) BURWELL, Landon 4) COX, Hayden

#13 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 1:01.73 5

2 FENDER, Kylee Tusky Valley 1:07.58 3

3 WARD, Riley Buckeye Trail 1:10.39 2

4 BURRIER, Alayna Tusky Valley 1:12.33 1

#14 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHANNELL, Kohlton Buckeye Trail 55.90 1(1) 5

2 MCELWEE, Abe Tusky Valley 57.03 1(2) 3

3 SANDERS, Jayson Newcomerstown 57.46 1(3) 2

4 OWENS, Josh Tusky Valley 58.12 1(4) 1

5 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 58.22 1(5)

6 FITCH, Javen Newcomerstown 58.47 1(6)

7 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 1:00.13 2(1)

8 HOOP, Blake Buckeye Trail 1:02.18 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CHANNELL, Kohlton Buckeye Trail 55.90

2 MCELWEE, Abe Tusky Valley 57.03
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#14 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 SANDERS, Jayson Newcomerstown 57.46

4 OWENS, Josh Tusky Valley 58.12

5 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 58.22

6 FITCH, Javen Newcomerstown 58.47

Section 2 of 2

1 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 1:00.13

2 HOOP, Blake Buckeye Trail 1:02.18

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 49.60 5

2 BENNER, Madelin Tusky Valley 52.31 3

3 ABRAMS, Kayleigh Buckeye Trail 52.61 2

4 WOLOCH, Kyla Tusky Valley 56.37 1

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EAGON, Koen Buckeye Trail 43.55 5

2 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 48.04 3

3 PARRY, Charlie Buckeye Trail 48.09 2

#17 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WARD, Sami Tusky Valley 2:39.15 5

2 YOCKEY, Avari Buckeye Trail 2:44.10 3

3 FISH, Jessie Newcomerstown 2:57.69 2

4 BOSLER, Samantha Tusky Valley 3:00.95 1

5 COCHRAN, Kylie Buckeye Trail 3:01.94

6 RIVOLTA, Martina Buckeye Trail 3:20.61

7 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 3:40.93

8 SMITH, Maggie Newcomerstown 3:44.59

#18 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PERKOWSKI, Teagan Tusky Valley 2:10.19 5

2 HASTINGS, Austin Buckeye Trail 2:11.96 3

3 WRIGHT, Trenton Newcomerstown 2:20.34 2

4 GEIGER, Donovan Buckeye Trail 2:20.48 1

5 WERTZ, Kolton Tusky Valley 2:21.00

6 TEDROW, Jacoby Newcomerstown 2:29.94

7 MCCOUN, Troy Newcomerstown 2:47.60

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LIESER, Trista Tusky Valley 12:33.35 5
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#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAPPER, Jake Tusky Valley 11:21.28 5

2 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 11:59.20 3

3 HURSEY, Danny Tusky Valley 12:17.37 2

4 FOSTER, Ethan Newcomerstown 12:31.57 1

#21 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 26.85   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 27.47   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 28.00   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 MONER, Marlie Newcomerstown 28.02   (NW) 4(1) 1

5 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 28.22   (NW) 1(4)

6 WILLIAMS, Claire Buckeye Trail 28.47   (NW) 3(1)

7 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 28.82   (NW) 1(5)

8 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 28.94   (NW) 1(6)

9 SCHULER, Mariah Newcomerstown 29.53   (NW) 3(2)

10 BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail 29.62   (NW) 4(2)

11 WARD, Riley Buckeye Trail 30.05   (NW) 3(3)

12 HUNTSMAN, Charlee Tusky Valley 30.24   (NW) 1(7)

13 SEELEY, Arayah Tusky Valley 30.56   (NW) 2(1)

14 SHIPE, Grace Buckeye Trail 30.56   (NW) 3(4)

15 CAMPBELL, Taryn Tusky Valley 31.16   (NW) 2(2)

16 FREDRICK, Sydni Buckeye Trail 31.20   (NW) 4(3)

17 RANDULIC, Emily Buckeye Trail 31.68   (NW) 4(4)

18 ABRAMS, Kayleigh Buckeye Trail 31.70   (NW) 3(5)

19 HAMILTON, Maggie Tusky Valley 32.41   (NW) 2(3)

20 GARRETT, Haylie Tusky Valley 32.73   (NW) 2(4)

21 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 33.37   (NW) 2(5)

22 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 33.83   (NW) 4(5)

23 PARRY, Jadien Buckeye Trail 34.71   (NW) 3(6)

24 BRYAN, Jocelynn Buckeye Trail 35.93   (NW) 3(7)

BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCELWEE, Ella Tusky Valley 26.85

2 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 27.47

3 BENNER, Emma Tusky Valley 28.00

4 PIPITONE, Cara Tusky Valley 28.22

5 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 28.82

6 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 28.94

7 HUNTSMAN, Charlee Tusky Valley 30.24

BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEELEY, Arayah Tusky Valley 30.56

2 CAMPBELL, Taryn Tusky Valley 31.16
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#21 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HAMILTON, Maggie Tusky Valley 32.41

4 GARRETT, Haylie Tusky Valley 32.73

5 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 33.37

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Claire Buckeye Trail 28.47

2 SCHULER, Mariah Newcomerstown 29.53

3 WARD, Riley Buckeye Trail 30.05

4 SHIPE, Grace Buckeye Trail 30.56

5 ABRAMS, Kayleigh Buckeye Trail 31.70

6 PARRY, Jadien Buckeye Trail 34.71

7 BRYAN, Jocelynn Buckeye Trail 35.93

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MONER, Marlie Newcomerstown 28.02

2 BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail 29.62

3 FREDRICK, Sydni Buckeye Trail 31.20

4 RANDULIC, Emily Buckeye Trail 31.68

5 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 33.83

#22 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 24.06   (NW) 1(1) 5

2 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 24.84   (NW) 1(2) 3

3 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 25.77   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 CHANNELL, Kohlton Buckeye Trail 25.78   (NW) 3(1) 1

5 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 25.78   (NW) 2(1)

6 DODD, Travis Buckeye Trail 26.15   (NW) 1(4)

7 EAGON, Conner Buckeye Trail 26.18   (NW) 2(2)

8 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 26.21   (NW) 2(3)

9 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 26.89   (NW) 3(2)

10 HOOP, Blake Buckeye Trail 27.12   (NW) 3(3)

11 COX, Hayden Tusky Valley 27.21   (NW) 2(4)

12 JEFFRIES, Kyle Buckeye Trail 27.45   (NW) 3(4)

13 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 28.79   (NW) 2(5)

14 WELLS, Owen Buckeye Trail 29.81   (NW) 3(5)

15 PAISLEY, Preston Buckeye Trail 35.77   (NW) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALTZ, Tilor Tusky Valley 24.06

2 MCNICHOLS, Marcus Tusky Valley 24.84

3 MCCONNELL, Carter Newcomerstown 25.77

4 DODD, Travis Buckeye Trail 26.15

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 25.78

2 EAGON, Conner Buckeye Trail 26.18

3 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 26.21
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#22 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 COX, Hayden Tusky Valley 27.21

5 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 28.79

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHANNELL, Kohlton Buckeye Trail 25.78

2 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 26.89

3 HOOP, Blake Buckeye Trail 27.12

4 JEFFRIES, Kyle Buckeye Trail 27.45

5 WELLS, Owen Buckeye Trail 29.81

6 PAISLEY, Preston Buckeye Trail 35.77

#23 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 4:22.40 5

1) MCELWEE, Ella 2) FENDER, Kylee

3) PIPITONE, Cara 4) BOURQUIN, Leah

2 Newcomerstown (A) 4:37.28 3

1) MONER, Marlie 2) HAYES, Kenley

3) SCHULER, Mariah 4) WARMOUTH, Jamie

3 Tusky Valley (B) 4:55.02

1) WARD, Sami 2) BOSLER, Samantha

3) ARMSTRONG, Katie 4) LIESER, Trista

4 Buckeye Trail (A) 5:07.48 2

1) RIVOLTA, Martina 2) YOCKEY, Avari

3) COCHRAN, Kylie 4) WARD, Riley

#24 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Tusky Valley (A) 3:41.11 5

1) KAPPER, Jake 2) MILLER, Eli

3) PERKOWSKI, Teagan 4) OWENS, Josh

2 Buckeye Trail (A) 3:42.60 3

1) CHANNELL, Kohlton 2) HASTINGS, Austin

3) LAUGHMAN, Dalton 4) HOOP, Blake

3 Newcomerstown (A) 3:46.90 2

1) SANDERS, Jayson 2) SMITH, Tanner

3) WEBER, Brandon 4) MILLENDER, Bunk

4 Buckeye Trail (B) 3:54.76

1) GEIGER, Donovan 2) DODD, Travis

3) EAGON, Koen 4) TODD, Mason

#25 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 5' 0" P O O O O XO O XXX 5

2 MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley 4' 10" O O O O O XO XXX 3

HOME MEET DEFAULT
Newcomerstown, OH
Lee Stadium

Tuesday, April 04, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/4/2023 8:33 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#25 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
3 BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail 4' 8" P P XO O O XXX 2

4 BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley 4' 2" O O XXX 1

5 BURRIER, Alayna Tusky Valley 4' 2" XO XXO XXX

RITTER-BETZ, Chloe Tusky Valley NH XXX

#26 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" Pts
1 PARRY, Charlie Buckeye Trail 5' 6" P P P O XO P XXX 5

2 EDINGER, Tate Tusky Valley 5' 4" O O O O XXX 3

3 BANDY, Barrett Tusky Valley 5' 4" O O XXO O XXX 2

4 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 5' 4" O XO XO XXO XXX 1

5 SHEPHERD, Grahm Newcomerstown 5' 2" XO O XO XXX

6 FISH, Clayton Newcomerstown 4' 10" O XXX

#27 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 5' 0" 5' 6" 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" Pts
1 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 8' 6" P P P P O O O XO XXX 5

2 ARMSTRONG, Katie Tusky Valley 7' 6" P P P O O O XXX 3

3 RANDULIC, Emily Buckeye Trail 7' 0" P O O O XO XXX 2

4 FREDRICK, Sydni Buckeye Trail 6' 6" P O O O XXX 1

5 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 6' 6" O O XXO XO XXX

BOSLER, Samantha Tusky Valley NH XXX

MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley NH

#28 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" Pts
1 ALLOWAY, Janson Buckeye Trail 12' 6" P P P P P P O P XO XXX 5

2 MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley 10' 0" XXO O O XXO XXX 3

3 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 9' 6" XO O XO XXX 2

4 TANK, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 9' 0" O O XXP 1

5 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 9' 0" XO O P

6 TEDROW, Jacoby Newcomerstown 9' 0" O XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" Pts
3 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley (cont'd) P O O O 2

4 TANK, Wyatt Buckeye Trail (cont'd) P P P XO 1

5 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley (cont'd) P O O XO

6 TEDROW, Jacoby Newcomerstown (cont'd) XO O O O

FEWKES, Tyler Buckeye Trail NH XXX

#29 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BANDY, Stella Tusky Valley 14' 81 /4   (NW) 13' 101 /2 14' 81 /4 13' 9" 13' 21 /2 5

2 MOSLEY, Rileigh Tusky Valley 14' 41 /4   (NW) 13' 111 /2 14' 41 /4 14' 4" 13' 21 /2 3

3 HOWARD, Emma Tusky Valley 14' 11 /4   (NW) 13' 71 /2 12' 113 /4 14' 11 /4 13' 0" 2

4 STAHLMAN, Tori Tusky Valley 13' 103 /4   (NW) 13' 61 /4 13' 103 /4 13' 8" FOUL 1
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#29 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 CAMPBELL, Taryn Tusky Valley 13' 11 /2   (NW) 12' 31 /4 13' 11 /2 11' 111 /2 11' 11"

6 SHIPE, Grace Buckeye Trail 13' 01 /2   (NW) 13' 01 /2 12' 7" 12' 5" FOUL

7 NORMAN, Ayla Newcomerstown 12' 8"   (NW) 12' 8" FOUL 11' 91 /2 FOUL

8 BURRIER, Alayna Tusky Valley 12' 61 /2   (NW) 12' 0" 12' 61 /2 12' 3" 12' 61 /2

9 PARRY, Jadien Buckeye Trail 11' 1"   (NW) 8' 111 /2 FOUL 11' 1" FOUL

10 WEBER, Lisa Newcomerstown 10' 93 /4   (NW) 10' 6" FOUL 9' 51 /2 10' 93 /4

BURRIS, Haylee Buckeye Trail NM

WILLIAMS, Claire Buckeye Trail NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#30 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MILLENDER, Bunk Newcomerstown 18' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 18' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 5

2 SINGER, Dom Newcomerstown 17' 8"   (NW) 16' 83 /4 16' 7" 17' 71 /2 17' 8" 3

3 TODD, Mason Buckeye Trail 17' 61 /2   (NW) 16' 91 /2 17' 61 /2 16' 81 /2 16' 83 /4 2

4 RIES, Isaiah Tusky Valley 17' 61 /4   (NW) 17' 4" 17' 2" 17' 01 /2 17' 61 /4 1

5 FRENTON, Tyler Newcomerstown 17' 0"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 0" 16' 81 /2

6 EAGON, Conner Buckeye Trail 16' 41 /4   (NW) 16' 41 /4 FOUL 16' 4" FOUL

7 BURWELL, Landon Tusky Valley 16' 2"   (NW) 15' 10" 15' 4" 16' 2" 15' 111 /2

8 CARROLL, Tristan Tusky Valley 14' 11"   (NW) 14' 31 /2 14' 33 /4 14' 11" 14' 41 /2

9 JEFFRIES, Kyle Buckeye Trail 14' 63 /4   (NW) 13' 73 /4 14' 63 /4 14' 31 /2 13' 7"

10 DODD, Travis Buckeye Trail 14' 6"   (NW) FOUL 14' 6" 12' 5" 13' 5"

11 BROOKHOVER, Landom Newcomerstown 14' 2"   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 14' 2"

12 COX, Hayden Tusky Valley 14' 11 /2   (NW) FOUL 14' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL

13 ALBORN, Jake Tusky Valley 13' 5"   (NW) FOUL 12' 11 /2 13' 5" 13' 1"

14 WELLS, Owen Buckeye Trail 8' 3"   (NW) 8' 3" 6' 6" 6' 81 /4 7' 21 /2

MCCOY, Max Tusky Valley NM

BANDY, Barrett Tusky Valley NM

MILLER, Silas Tusky Valley NM

#31 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 31' 8" 29' 7" 31' 5" 31' 8" 31' 41 /2 5

2 SMITH, Maddie Buckeye Trail 30' 21 /2 29' 3" 30' 1" 28' 10" 30' 21 /2 3

3 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 29' 61 /2 29' 0" 29' 0" 29' 61 /2 28' 21 /2 2

4 SMITH, Kortlynn Tusky Valley 28' 91 /2 28' 91 /2 26' 71 /2 FOUL 28' 4" 1

5 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 27' 81 /2 25' 2" 24' 101 /2 23' 81 /2 27' 81 /2

6 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 27' 8" 25' 8" 24' 2" 25' 41 /2 27' 8"

7 MARZILLI, Karlie Tusky Valley 22' 01 /2 17' 1" 19' 91 /2 18' 2" 22' 01 /2

8 HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown 21' 8" 21' 71 /2 21' 8" 20' 1" 21' 11 /2

9 ECHENIQUE, Sofia Buckeye Trail 20' 0" 18' 2" 20' 0" 18' 4" 16' 91 /2

10 KANDEL, Mackenzie Tusky Valley 19' 11" 19' 1" 19' 10" 19' 11" 18' 61 /2

11 LENHART, Allie Buckeye Trail 18' 7" 16' 51 /2 17' 61 /2 17' 31 /2 18' 7"

12 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 15' 8" 15' 8" 13' 101 /2 14' 01 /2 13' 91 /2

13 MCKERNAN, Audriana Tusky Valley 13' 7" 12' 3" 13' 0" 13' 7" 12' 71 /2

14 TAYLOR, Siera Buckeye Trail 11' 111 /2 9' 111 /2 10' 91 /2 9' 101 /2 11' 111 /2

GREENWALT, Haliegh Buckeye Trail NM
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#32 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KRAHEL, Kieran Buckeye Trail 37' 10" 37' 10" 36' 0" 35' 6" 36' 01 /2 5

2 WEBER, Brandon Newcomerstown 37' 61 /2 36' 81 /2 37' 61 /2 36' 3" FOUL 3

3 CONNER, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 37' 01 /2 36' 111 /2 FOUL 34' 3" 37' 01 /2 2

4 LOVELL, Justice Tusky Valley 36' 0" 35' 2" 36' 0" 34' 7" 35' 01 /2 1

5 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 35' 11 /2 28' 51 /2 35' 11 /2 33' 4" 32' 6"

6 METS, Logan Newcomerstown 32' 61 /2 31' 51 /2 32' 61 /2 FOUL 30' 01 /2

7 CASTEEL, Landon Newcomerstown 31' 01 /2 29' 5" 31' 01 /2 29' 101 /2 29' 101 /2

8 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 30' 4" 26' 41 /2 30' 0" 30' 4" 29' 31 /2

9 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 29' 111 /2 29' 3" 27' 5" 28' 101 /2 29' 111 /2

10 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 29' 11" 28' 81 /2 27' 10" 25' 01 /2 29' 11"

11 STILLER, Trent Tusky Valley 28' 81 /2 28' 81 /2 27' 11 /2 27' 2" 24' 2"

12 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 28' 2" 28' 2" 23' 11" 26' 7" 23' 4"

13 CAVE, Preston Tusky Valley 28' 11 /2 28' 11 /2 26' 2" FOUL 25' 31 /2

14 DRUMMER, Ethan Tusky Valley 27' 101 /2 27' 101 /2 27' 9" 27' 71 /2 25' 0"

15 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 27' 7" 26' 61 /2 27' 7" 27' 1" 25' 10"

16 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 27' 2" 27' 2" 26' 111 /2 27' 1" 23' 9"

17 LAKE, Peyton Tusky Valley 25' 6" 23' 11" 23' 11" 25' 6" 25' 21 /2

18 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 24' 41 /2 24' 41 /2 24' 2" 22' 11" 24' 21 /2

19 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 21' 1" 20' 11 /2 20' 7" 21' 1" 20' 6"

20 MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown 18' 91 /2 17' 51 /2 17' 81 /2 17' 81 /2 18' 91 /2

21 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 18' 9" 18' 9" 18' 9" 17' 111 /2 17' 21 /2

OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley NM

#33 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Maddie Buckeye Trail 98' 2" 89' 3" 98' 2" 89' 10" 97' 3" 5

2 PRICE, Paige Tusky Valley 85' 7" 80' 7" 78' 5" 85' 7" FOUL 3

3 COLLINS, Maggie Newcomerstown 83' 6" 83' 6" 81' 2" 82' 3" 79' 7" 2

4 ERNST, Allison Tusky Valley 76' 2" FOUL 73' 0" 76' 2" 70' 7" 1

5 ECHENIQUE, Sofia Buckeye Trail 70' 0" 70' 0" 68' 8" 66' 1" FOUL

6 MARZILLI, Karlie Tusky Valley 69' 11" FOUL 63' 8" 67' 3" 69' 11"

7 SMITH, Kortlynn Tusky Valley 62' 8" 48' 8" 62' 8" FOUL 52' 6"

8 RAY, Sally Tusky Valley 56' 6" 49' 11" 55' 0" 50' 1" 56' 6"

9 KANDEL, Mackenzie Tusky Valley 51' 4" 51' 4" 50' 1" 49' 11" 50' 0"

10 LENHART, Allie Buckeye Trail 45' 8" 37' 4" 45' 8" 34' 6" 40' 1"

11 MEEK, Rakelle Newcomerstown 43' 3" 43' 3" 32' 2" 34' 10" 40' 2"

12 TAYLOR, Liberty Buckeye Trail 42' 6" 41' 1" 39' 3" 38' 7" 42' 6"

13 MCKERNAN, Audriana Tusky Valley 30' 8" 24' 1" 29' 1" 28' 5" 30' 8"

GREENWALT, Haliegh Buckeye Trail NM

HALSEY, Heather Newcomerstown NM

#34 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KRAHEL, Kieran Buckeye Trail 149' 6" 133' 10" 149' 6" FOUL FOUL 5

2 CONNER, Wyatt Buckeye Trail 108' 5" FOUL 93' 8" FOUL 108' 5" 3

3 EBERSBACH, Spencer Newcomerstown 101' 8" 101' 8" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
4 CASTEEL, Landon Newcomerstown 94' 10" 91' 2" 81' 11" 91' 11" 94' 10" 1

5 RIZER, Garrett Tusky Valley 85' 8" FOUL 82' 7" 85' 8" FOUL

6 NORMAN, Caden Newcomerstown 81' 10" 72' 10" 81' 10" 75' 11" 77' 8"

7 STILLER, Trent Tusky Valley 79' 11" 72' 0" 70' 8" 72' 2" 79' 11"

8 LOVELL, Justice Tusky Valley 78' 8" FOUL 78' 8" 73' 11" 66' 0"

9 CAVE, Preston Tusky Valley 78' 4" 76' 10" 78' 4" FOUL 76' 1"

10 SWIGERT, Ethan Newcomerstown 77' 3" 74' 3" 67' 10" 75' 2" 77' 3"

11 GIBBS, Bruce Newcomerstown 69' 4" 69' 4" 65' 7" FOUL 63' 8"

12 MILLER, Jason Newcomerstown 68' 7" 66' 1" 68' 7" 62' 0" 66' 10"

13 SMITH, Jaxon Newcomerstown 68' 2" 59' 9" 68' 2" 60' 3" 58' 5"

14 DRUMMER, Ethan Tusky Valley 60' 3" FOUL 58' 3" 60' 1" 60' 3"

15 LAKE, Peyton Tusky Valley 60' 1" 55' 1" 60' 1" 54' 1" FOUL

16 FRONSMAN, Carter Newcomerstown 57' 10" 53' 7" 55' 5" 57' 10" 57' 6"

17 EMIG, Randy Newcomerstown 57' 8" 56' 4" 57' 8" 55' 10" 55' 9"

18 MCGINNIS, Gage Newcomerstown 57' 6" 54' 10" 57' 6" 56' 1" 50' 2"

19 MENEFEE, David Newcomerstown 44' 11" FOUL 40' 5" 43' 7" 44' 11"

OHLER, Mason Tusky Valley NM
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